Mailing Address:

2023 Annual Agency Profile - Lakeland Bus Lines, Inc. (NTD ID 20163)

425 E BLACKWELL ST

DOVER, NJ

Website: http://www.lakelandbus.com/

Geographic Coverage

Service Consumed

New York--Jersey City--

Primary Urbanized Area Newark, NY--NJ Annual Passenger Miles Traveled (PMT) 25,589,974
Square Miles 3,248 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 742,278
Population 19,426,449 Average Weekday UPT 2,675
Other Areas Served: Average Saturday UPT 698
Average Sunday UPT 593
Service Area Population 527,906
Service Area Sq. Miles 250
Assets Service Supplied
Revenue Vehicles 55 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM) 1,055,587
Service Vehicles 9 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH) 71,603
Facilities 2 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 40
Lane Miles 2.9 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) 55
Track Miles 2.9
Modal Characteristics
Directly Purchased Annual Annual Cgﬂiuc?le \A/Qr?ité?é
Operated Transportation Passenger Unlinked _ Revenue Revenue
VOMS VOMS Miles Traveled Passenger Trips Miles Hours
Mode
Commuter Bus 40 0 25,589,974 742,278 1,055,587 71,603
Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per PMT OE per UPT
Commuter Bus $11.47 $169.03 0.7 104 $0.47 $16.31

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route

Miles

0.00

Operating Expenses per Vehicle
Revenue Mile

—s— Commuter Bus

A

2023

$20.00
$15.00
$10.00

$5.00

$0.00
2015 2017 2019 2021

Operating Expenses per Passenger
Mile

—s— Commuter Bus

$1.00
$0.80
$0.60
$0.40
$0.20

$0.00

2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile

—s— Commuter Bus

s

0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2

0

2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

p.1of2



Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Labor

Materials and Supplies
Purchased Transportation
Other Operating Expenses

Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures

2023 Annual Agency Profile - Lakeland Bus Lines, Inc. (NTD ID 20163)

Sources of Operating Funds

Expended

Directly Generated $12,846,487
Federal Government $0
Local Government $0
$7,603,750 62.8% State Government $0
Total Operating Funds $12,846,487
$1,779,884 14.7% Expended
$0 0.0%
$2,719,303 22.5% Sources of Capital Funds
Expended
$12,102,937 100.0% Directly Generated $0
Federal Government $0
Local Government $0
State Government $0
$788,892 Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Operating Expense Detail

Operating Funding Sources

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

100.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Uses of Capital

Operating Fare Systems and Facilities and
Mode Expenses Revenues Revenue Vehicles Guideway Stations Other
Commuter Bus $12,102,937 $8,289,177 $0 $0 $0 $0

Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID
Metrics

Vehicles Vehicles
Operated in Available for %Spare  Avg. Fleet
Mode Max. Service Max. Service Vehicles Age (yrs)
Commuter Bus 40 55 37.5% 6.0

p.20of2



	20163



