2023 Annual Agency Profile - Lakeland Bus Lines, Inc. (NTD ID 20163)

	2	023 Annual	Agency Pro	offie - Lakeland	a Bus Lines, i	NC. (NIDI	D 20163)	
Mailing Address:	425 E BLAC DOVER, NJ						Website:	http://www.lakelandbus.com/
Geograp	hic Coverag	е		Service Co	onsumed			
Primary Urbanized Area	New YorkJersey City Newark, NYNJ		Annual Passenger Miles Traveled (PMT)			25,589,974		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile
Square Miles	3,248		Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			742,278		—■— Commuter Bus
Population	19,426,449		Average Weekday UPT			2,675		
Other Areas Served:			Average Saturday UPT			698		\$20.00
			Average Sunday UPT			593		\$15.00
Service Area Population	ervice Area Population 527,906							\$5.00
Service Area Sq. Miles		250						\$0.00
۸	ssets			Service S	upplied			2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
Revenue Vehicles	55		Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM)			1,055,587		Operating Expenses per Passenger
Service Vehicles	9		Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH)			71,603		Mile
Facilities	2		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			40		Commuter Bus
Lane Miles	2.9		Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)			55		\$1.00
rack Miles 2.9							\$0.80	
		2.0	Modal Characteristics					\$0.40
Mode	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Passenger	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Fixed Guideway Directional Route Miles	\$0.20 \$0.00 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile
Commuter Bus	40	0	25,589,974	742,278	1,055,587	71,603	0.00	Commuter Bus
Total	40	0	25,589,974	742,278	1,055,587	71,603	0.00	0.8
Metrics	Service	e Efficiency	Service Effectiveness					0.6
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per PMT	OE per UPT	-	0.4
Commuter Bus	\$11.47	\$169.03	0.7	10.4	\$0.47	\$16.31		0.2
Total	\$11.47	\$169.03	0.7	10.4	\$0.47	\$16.31		2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
								p. 1 of 2

2023 Annual Agency Profile - Lakeland Bus Lines, Inc. (NTD ID 20163)

2023 Funding Breakdown

Summary of Operatin	ng Expenses (OE	Ξ)	Sources of Operat Expende		Operating Funding Sources		
Labor	\$7,603,750	62.8%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$12,846,487 \$0 \$0 \$0	Directly Generated Federal Governmen Local Government State Government	100.0%	
	*		Total Operating Funds	\$12,846,487			
Materials and Supplies	\$1,779,884 14.7%		Expended		Capital Fu	unding Sources	
Purchased Transportation	\$0	0.0%				5	
Other Operating Expenses \$2,719,303		22.5%	Sources of Capital Funds Expended		Directly Generated Federal Governmen Local Government	nt	
Total Operating Expenses	\$12,102,937	100.0%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	State Government		
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures	\$788,892		Total Capital Funds Expended	\$0			
	Operating Expe	ense Detail		Us	es of Capital		
				Systems and	Facilities and		
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Revenue Vehicles	Guideway	Stations	Other	
Mode Commuter Bus	• •		Revenue Vehicles \$0			Other \$0	
	Expenses	Revenues		Guideway	Stations		
Commuter Bus	Expenses \$12,102,937	Revenues \$8,289,177	\$0	Guideway \$0	Stations \$0	\$0	
Commuter Bus	Expenses \$12,102,937 \$12,102,937	Revenues \$8,289,177	\$0 \$0 2023 Asset Management	Guideway \$0	Stations \$0	\$0	
Commuter Bus Total	Expenses \$12,102,937 \$12,102,937	Revenues \$8,289,177 \$8,289,177	\$0 \$0 2023 Asset Management	Guideway \$0 \$0	Stations \$0	\$0	
Commuter Bus Total	Expenses \$12,102,937 \$12,102,937	Revenues \$8,289,177 \$8,289,177	\$0 \$0 2023 Asset Management	Guideway \$0 \$0	Stations \$0 \$0 Metrics Vehicles Available for	\$0	